

Building stronger communities, one homeowner at a time pensacolahabitat.org

Board of Directors

Dawn Brazwell Chair

Mike King Chair Elect

Matt Newcomer Treasurer

Mike Lanwehr **Secretary**

Dick Baker
Alvis Collins
Lakesha Davis
Rabbi Joel Fleekop
Dr. Rev. Eugene Franklin
Siobhan Gallagher
Brent Hargett
Darnell Sims
Frank Smith
Mike Stahl
Bob Young
J.T. Young

Betty Salter Emeritus Director

Sam Young
President/
Chief Executive Officer











FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: 2/22/2024

Contact: Quinn Luehring, Director of Marketing and Communications

Pensacola Habitat for Humanity

850-480-5598

qluehring@pensacolahabitat.org

pensacolahabitat.org

Pensacola Habitat for Humanity teams up with Pensacola Blue Wahoos

PENSACOLA, Fla. – Pensacola Habitat for Humanity continued its partnership with the Pensacola Blue Wahoos by welcoming lovable mascot Kazoo and front office staff members as volunteers on a home build site on Tuesday, February 20.

This exciting volunteer outing demonstrates the strength of the partnership between Pensacola's leader in affordable housing and Pensacola's top-notch baseball organization. This partnership will continue throughout the calendar year, with a big highlight coming on Wednesday, July 3, with the Pensacola Habitat for Humanity Takeover Night at the Blue Wahoos home game that evening.

"We depend on our many dedicated community partners to have the impact that we do, and the Pensacola Blue Wahoos stand near the forefront of those partners," said Pensacola Habitat for Humanity President/CEO Sam Young. "Our partnership with them has truly been a home run, and I can't wait to see us swing for the fences at our Takeover Night."

The opportunities provided by the Blue Wahoos have proven to be a big part of Pensacola Habitat for Humanity's Women Build initiative, as Women Builders earned nearly \$43,000 in donations in 2023, primarily by working concessions during Blue Wahoos home games. Last year's Pensacola Habitat for Humanity Takeover Night was a huge success that resulted in almost \$6,000 contributed in just one night.

As part of this year's Pensacola Habitat for Humanity Takeover Night, staff and volunteers will fill the concessions stands, sell 50/50 tickets, participate in on field activities, hand out freebies, cheer on the home team and so much more. The night will be capped off by another spectacular postgame fireworks show to kick off Fourth of July celebrations. This incredible evening of baseball, community and partnership will help raise thousands of dollars towards providing affordable homeownership opportunities in Escambia and Santa Rosa Counties. The proceeds of tickets purchased through Pensacola Habitat for Humanity will go right back into funding its mission.

To purchase tickets for the Pensacola Habitat for Humanity Takeover Night, visit pensacolahabitat.org/events.

###

About Pensacola Habitat for Humanity



Building stronger communities, one homeowner at a time.

pensacolahabitat.org

Founded in 1981, Pensacola Habitat for Humanity is a non-profit, non-denominational, Christian ministry whose purpose is to improve communities through sustainable partnerships. Having built and renovated over 1,600 homes, Pensacola Habitat seeks new and innovative ways to positively impact the community through various meaningful projects, including their Home Buyer, HUD Certified Housing Counseling, and Community Development Programs. Pensacola Habitat for Humanity offers unique financing opportunities to qualified applicants to provide affordable home ownership in Escambia and Santa Rosa Counties. For more information, visit pensacolahabitat.org.

About Habitat for Humanity International

Driven by the vision that everyone needs a decent place to live, Habitat for Humanity began in 1976 as a grassroots effort on a community farm in southern Georgia. The Christian housing organization has since grown to become a leading global nonprofit working in more than 1,300 communities throughout the U.S. and in more than 70 countries. Families and individuals in need of a hand up partner with Habitat for Humanity to build or improve a place they can call home. Habitat homeowners help build their own homes alongside volunteers and pay an affordable mortgage. Through financial support, volunteering or adding a voice to support affordable housing, everyone can help families achieve the strength, stability, and self-reliance they need to build better lives for themselves. Through shelter, we empower. To learn more, visit habitat.org.

About Pensacola Habitat for Humanity ReStore

Our local Habitat for Humanity Restore supports Pensacola Habitat for Humanity's mission of building homes, communities and hope. Revenue earned by selling donated furniture, appliances, building materials, and more is reinvested in our community to provide affordable homeownership options to families in Escambia and Santa Rosa counties. Together we are changing lives right here at home. For more information, visit pensacolarestore.com.

About NeighborWorks America

For more than 40 years, Neighborhood Reinvestment Corp., a national, nonpartisan nonprofit known as NeighborWorks America, has strived to make every community a place of opportunity. Our network of excellence includes nearly 250 members in every state, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico. NeighborWorks America offers grant funding, peer exchange, technical assistance, evaluation tools, and access to training as the nation's leading trainer of housing and community development professionals. NeighborWorks network organizations provide residents in their communities with affordable homes, owned and rented; financial counseling and coaching; community building through resident engagement; and collaboration in the areas of health, employment, and education.